

## Kane County

Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-24-2435

Type: Resolution Status: Reported to County Board

File created: 6/3/2024 In control: County Board

On agenda: 7/9/2024 Final action:

Title: Authorizing Additional Funds from FY2024 Budget for Mill Creek SSA Brush Pick-Up Services with

Trees "R" Us (BID# 02-020)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exec. Sum.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2024	1	KC Executive Committee		
6/26/2024	1	KC Finance and Budget Committee		
6/12/2024	1	KC Administration Committee		

## AUTHORIZING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FROM FY2024 BUDGET FOR MILL CREEK SSA BRUSH PICK-UP SERVICES WITH TREES "R" US (BID# 02-020)

WHEREAS, Kane County is currently in contract with Trees "R" Us per Resolution No. 24-106 (BID# 02-020); and

WHEREAS, the price for brush pick-up services has increased to \$10,397.49 per pick-up; and

WHEREAS, the County requests authorization of an additional One Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-Five Dollars and Ninety-Eight Cents (\$1,285.98) for Fiscal Year 2024 bringing the total to \$31,192.47; and

WHEREAS, the overage was due to a price increase of 4.3% by Trees "R" Us; and

WHEREAS, adequate funds are budgeted and are available in the FY2024 Mill Creek SSA operating budget; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that Mill Creek SSA is hereby authorized to expend up to Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Two Dollars and Forty-Seven Cents (\$31,192.47) for brush pick-up services with Trees "R" Us for Fiscal Year 2024.

Line Item: 520.690.730.52120, various

Line Item Description: Repairs and Maintenance Grounds, Various

File #: TMP-24-2435, Version: 1

Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision? Yes Are funds currently available for this Personnel/Item/Service in the specific line item? Yes If funds are not currently available in the specified line item, where are the funds available? N/A

Passed by the Kane County Board on July 9, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote: